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ADMINISTRATOR’S NOTE

Happy New Year!

December was a busy month around the YLN and January looks to be even busier. The list of upcoming events on the next
page is just a fraction of everything happening in our libraries this month! Thank you for sending in your news - it's fun and
interesting to see some of the creative program ideas for the patrons in Yavapai County.

The RFID RFP team has nearly concluded reviewing specifications for the upcoming RFP and Sunny Path Associates is at work
converting them into the actual RFP. We are on schedule to post the RFP in the next week or two.

The Steering Committee meets this Thursday, January 9th, at The Orme School. Among other topics, the group will be discuss-
ing the strategic plan that the Executive Committee has formulated based upon the feedback at the October workshop.

If your patrons check out book club kits, they will notice a change in the procedure in Aspen. KitKeeper, which Prescott Public
Library, Prescott Valley Library, and the Yavapai County Free Library District used for book club kit reservations, ceased
operations at the end of December. The process for reserving a kit might be different depending on the kit's home library, but
everyone involved has been working to make it as straightforward for our patrons as possible.

Karie Straube
YLN Administrator
YCFLD Assistant Director
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December’s Events

Chino Valley Public Library

We love having the Singing Santa and Mrs. Claus
(musicstoriesspirit@gmail.com) come to the Chino Valley Public
Library every year. This is “Prescott’s Official Santa” from the
parades, lighting, Acker, Christkindl Market, etc. They are a
wonderful couple and do a great job singing, playing guitar,
answering questions from the children about the North Pole,
posing for family photos with their beautiful backdrop, and
reading a story or two.-Rebecca Laurence

Yarnell Public Library

The 3rd Angels for Elder Tree program in partnership with Yarnell
Regional Community Center was very successful this year. The
community bought 39 gifts for the Meals-on-Wheels clients. This
is a wonderful program that gets the community involved for the
homebound. We appreciate all the love and caring that is shown
for this program and throughout the year.-Priscilla Phelps

Upcoming Events

Prescott Public Library: Warm Up With the Library:
Adult Winter Bingo Challenge

January 2 - February 28

Warm up with the library during these chilly months and take part
in a winter bingo challenge for adults and teens 13+. Between
January 2 and February 28, earn a prize by completing a bingo
with four fun library themed tasks in a row!

Prescott Public Library: Youth Winter Reading
Challenge

January 2 - February 28

Cozy up with good books this winter and earn sweet rewards!
Youth in grades K-12 can pick up a Winter Reading Bookmark at
the Youth Desk and get reading!

Wilhoit Public Library - 27th Anniversary Party
January 15th, noon to 3:00pm

Join in celebrating the anniversary of the Wilhoit Public Library!
Come be a part of this special event as we honor the library’s
history and its dedication to our community. There will be cake,
games, and a book sale!

Black Canyon City Community Library: Bingocize
January 16th at 9:30am

Bingocize combines exercise and health education with the

fun of Bingo. Join this wellness journey with Kristin Moore from
NACOG. This important program is designed to increase good
health, coordination, knowledge and fall prevention.

Black Canyon City Community Library: Resin Art Class
January 18th at 11:30am
Learn how to make resin artl!

Prescott Public Library: Dusti Bowling:

An Evening Q & A with Award-Winning Children’s
Author

January 30, 2025, 5:30 - 6:30pm

Meet the author of award-winning children’s books Insignificant
Events in the Life of a Cactus, 24 Hours in Nowhere, The
Canyon’s Edge and many others. Bestselling author Dusti Bowling
will visit the library to share her writing journey and answer your
questions. Door prizes and light refreshments provided. For all
ages.
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YLN HELP DESK

Help Desk

A help desk request, or work order, is the submission of a problem that one encounters during the normal operation of a
YLN service. Requests are generally submitted via e-mail to help@yln.info. If a request is submitted via telephone, then a
YLN staff person will create the request for the submitter. Help desk requests will always be our highest priority because
in some cases a member library employee cannot complete a work function until the issue is resolved.

Total requests submitted: 88
Total requests resolved: 80
Total unresolved requests opened this month: 6

Total requests still open: 26

A
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Pickup Library
AJS
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BCC
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CLA
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CTW
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CVLAB
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STATISTICS: HOLDS

HOLDS - DECEMBER 2024
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STATISTICS: HOLDS

Pickup Library Cancelled Expired Onshelf Expired Filled

YAR 23 0 253 276

YCFLD 15 0 6 21

YCP 2 0 28 30

YCP2 0 0 1 1

YCV 1 0 2] 22

YCV2 0 0 4 4

Total 1,980 536 15,092 17,608
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ITEMS TRANSITED - DECEMBER 2024

Station Library
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ITEMS TRANSITED - DECEMBER 2024

Station Library

Total

YCP2 YCV | YCV2 YLN

YCP
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ltem Library ' SUSD SVES THS
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0
0
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STATISTICS: DISCARDED & ADDED

DISCARDS - DECEMBER 2024 ITEMS ADDED - DECEMBER 2024 TOTAL ITEMS - DECEMBER 2024
ltem Library Number of ltems ltems Added Total Copies Item Library Total Copies
AFSD 2 AFSD 1 AFSD 4,577
AJS 61 AJS 7 AJS 12,898
ASH 4 ASH 73 ASH 3,754
BAG 26 BAG 101 BAG 13,700
BCC 23 BCC 105 BCC 11,977
BEA 37 BEA 70 II::;\AHS ;‘;";;L
BMHS 2 BMHS 147 BMMS 7,068
CJES 5 BMMS 3 CANON 4,507
CLA 1 CJES 8 CJES 11,848
CON 57 CLA 29 CIA 8,903
COR 1 CON 32 CON 6,495
CRK 1 COR 63 COR 6,905
CSES 3 CRK 20 CRK 3,234
CTW 123 CSES 6 CSES 4,939
CVCL 42 CTW 438 cTw 84,057
CVHS 1 CVCL 95 cvcl 28,054
CVPL 207 CVHS 290 CVHS 15,828
CVUSD 10 CVLAB 21 CVLAB 4,534
BEl T CVPL 149 CVPL 54,311
CVUSD 9,896
ERAU 548 CVUSD 8 DEL 10,144
GES é BLIE 40 DHL 4,593
GMMS 59 ERAU 90 ERAU 24,386
HES 25 GES 32 GES 12,808
HMS 3 GMMS 57 GMMS 9,433
LVES 1 HES 22 HES 6,934
MAY 61 HMS 12 HMS 18,271
MUHS 2 JER 8 JER 14,232
PAUL 3 LES 22 LAW 1,784
PCL 1 LTS 16 LES 12,513
PHS 3 MAY 121 LTS 14,833
PPL 588 MES 4 LVES 8,998
PVPL 901 MUHS 35 MAY 10,982
SED 1,872 MVES 1 MES 5,044
SEL ] PAUL 62 MUHS 5,453
MVES 10,430
SPR 1 PCL 1
ORME 7,693
STX 1 PHS 71
SUSD 2 PPL 1,205 PAUL 7,380
PCL 33,881
vOC 22 PRMS 4 PHS 1,334
YAR 175 PVPL 1,244 PMH 9,187
YCP 8 SED 654 PPL 127,236
Total 4,900 SEL 59 PRMS 5,987
SPR 25 PVCV 4,608
STX 38 PVPL 85,679
SUsSD 100 SED 53,764
THS 12 SEL 7,432
vOC 24 SHM 8,120
WIL 50 SPR 5,159
YAR 57 STX 942
YCFLD 14 SUSD 6,861
YCV 9 SVES 6,598
YLN 3 THS 10,898
Total 5,764 Vel i
VVAC 3,323
WIL 5,501
YAR 8,582
YAV 4,201
YCcC 2,157
YCFLD 4
YCP 6,388
YCV 2,792
YLN 18
Total 940,273

December 2024 "



NEW USERS - DECEMBER 2024

User Library
AJS
ASH
BAG
BCC
BEA
BMHS
BMMS
CJES
CLA
CON
COR
CRK
CSES
CTW
CVCL
CVHS
CVPL
CVUSD
DEL
DHL
ERAU
GES
GMMS
HES
HMS
JER
LES
LTS
LVES
MAY
MUHS
MVES
ORME
PAUL
PCL
PMH
PPL
PRMS
PVPL
SED
SEL
THS
VOC
WIL
YAR
YCV
Total

12

Number of Users
2
10

(o]

OPNVOVINNWAOOG

218

154

A ONOWO

839

TOTAL USERS - DECEMBER 2024

User Library
AFSD
AJS
ASH
BAG
BCC
BEA
BMHS
BMMS
CANON
CJES
CLA
CON
COR
CRK
CSES
CTW
CVCL
CVHS
CVLAB
CVPL
CVvusD
DEL
DHL
ERAU
GES
GMMS
HES
HMS
JER
LAW
LES
LTS
LVES
MAY
MES
MUHS
MVES
ORME
PAUL
PCL
PCM
PHS
PMH
PPL
PRMS
PVA2
PVCV
PVPL
SED
SEL
SHM
SPR
STX
SUSD
SVES
TECC
THS
vVOC
VVAC
WIL
YAR
YAV
YCC

YLN

Number of Users
354
513
814
71
857
983
1,811
488

6

501
552
642
989
149
528
10,944
4,583
798
22
5,171
1,726
517
611
5,927
491
540
355
540
165

4

333
835
355
762
266
1,246
398
99
833
3,048
2
1,581
529
25,783
563

3

1
18,457
8,419
665

3

229

2

229
44

2

435
1,663

21
615
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YCFLD

YCP
YCP2
YCV
YCV2
YLN
Total

15
1,179

3

472

3

11
111,594




STATISTICS: BILLS

PATRON BILLS - DECEMBER 2024

Bill Library Number of | Billed Amount | Amount Paid Number of

Bills Payments
AFSD 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 SEL 2 $20.00 $20.00 2
AJS 0 $0.00 $14.00 1 SHM 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
ASH 1 $25.00 $25.00 1 SPR 1 $18.00 $0.00 o
BAG 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 STX 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
BCC 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 SUSD 0 $0.00 $0.00 o
BEA 2 $24.00 $12.00 1 SVES 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
BMHS 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 TECC 0 $0.00 $0.00 o
BMMS 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 THS 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
CANON o} $0.00 $0.00 0 VOC 3 $64.00 $64.00 3
CJES 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 VVAC 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
CLA 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 WIL 0 $0.00 $0.00 (0]
CON 2 $49.24 $49.24 2 YAR 1 $5.00 $0.00 0
COR 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 YAV 0 $0.00 $0.00 (0}
CRK 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 YCC 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
CSES 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 YCFLD 3 $5.50 $0.00 (0}
CcTW 28 $75.99 $152.88 35 YCP 0 $0.00 $3.00 2
CVCL 0 $0.00 $51.00 2 YCP2 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
CVHS 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 YCV 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
CVLAB 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 YCV2 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
CVPL 7 $117.94  $278.59 120 YLN 0 $0.00 $0.00 Y
CVUSD 0 $0.00 $7.00 1
DEL 3 $40.99 $128.97 8
DHL 0 $0.00 $20.15 4
ERAU 0 $0.00 $914.00 19
GES 1 $24.99 $0.00 0
GMMS 1 $7.00 $0.00 0
HES 15 $249.87 |$0.00 0
HMS 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
JER 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
LAW 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
LES 0] $0.00 $0.00 0
LTS 1 $8.00 $8.00 1
LVES 0] $0.00 $0.00 0
MAY 0] $0.00 $0.00 0
MES 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
MUHS 0 $0.00 $0.30 2
MVES 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
ORME 0] $0.00 $0.00 0
PAUL 1 $17.00 $31.59 3
PCL 0] $0.00 $0.00 0
PCM 0] $0.00 $0.00 0
PHS 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
PMH 0 $0.00 $6.99 1
PPL 33 $659.04  $532.41 33
PRMS 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
PVA2 0] $0.00 $0.00 0
PVCV 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
PVPL 1 $209.97 $246.98 14
SED 18 $382.99 |$372.94 27

) ber 2024
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STATISTICS: CIRCULATION

CIRCULATION - DECEMBER 2024

Station Library | Check Outs

Renew- In House

Check Ins

als Use
AFSD 66 2 (0] 101 YCFLD 5 6 0 1,722
AJS 980 190 0 1,525 YCP 62 66 (0] 349
ASH 1,033 317 0 1,862 YCV 57 93 0 241
BAG 252 266 0 3,270 YLN 20 27 (0} 50,033
BCC 998 390 0 5,402 Total 86,555 45,789 1,834 251,204
BEA 1,028 708 (0] 2,145
BMHS 13 8 0 376
BMMS 29 1 0 134
CANON 13 0 0 14
CJES 827 329 0 1,006
CLA 272 214 0 765
CON 816 246 0 1,587
COR 863 301 0 1,850
CRK 131 99 43 272
CSES 267 8 (0] 471
CTW 8,562 4,407 O 19,799
CVCL 3,371 1,545 O 7,339
CVHS 22 2 0 m
CVLAB 367 14 (0] 759
CVPL 3,799 2967 O 8,830
CVUusD 514 31 0 1,053
DEL 1,413 279 0 1,638
DHL 391 243 0 971
ERAU 1,378 126 0 2,423
GES 528 34 (0] 666
GMMS 120 13 0 287
HES 149 28 0 472
HMS 17 46 0 494
JER 44 98 0 412
LES 737 59 (0] 895
LTS 354 81 0 1,098
LVES 90 7 0 298
MAY 492 203 (0] 1,387
MES 371 61 o 620
MUHS 25 29 0 96
MVES 431 72 0 692
PAUL 823 545 0 1,688
PCL 41 83 0 458
PHS 55 4 (0] 205
PMH 19 29 (0] 92
PPL 27,939 15,597 1,453 60,683
PRMS 371 63 (0] 313
PVA2 50 (0] 9 1,316
PVPL 16,568 11,411 317 37,684
SED 4,987 2,854 0 12,605
SEL 1,264 300 0 2,601
SPR 334 120 0 2,465
STX 4 0 0o 296
SUSD 0 (0] (0] 50
THS 181 12 0 620
vVOC 1,538 644 0 3,425
WIL 376 161 0 933
YAR 998 350 12 2,305

14
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STATISTICS: OPAC

Library Total

Default 73,813
CTW 9,580
CVCL 77,799
CVPL 26,025
Elementary 72,969
ERAU 55,642
High 2,062
JER 996
Middle 50,417
PCL 71,029
PPL 106,464
PVPL 77,318
SED 91,253
YCFLD 88,480
YCP 46,168

) ber 2024
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STATISTICS: OVERDRIVE

USAGE TYPE: ALL DOCUMENTS
USER ACTIVITY
UNIQUE USERS: 6,860

CHECKOUTS HOLDS

Audiobook 14,163 Audiobook 5,891

eBook 12,363 eBook 5,234

Magazine 5,082
BRANCH CHECKOUTS
YLN-Prescott 12520
YLN-Prescott Valley 6010
YLN-Cottonwood 3076
YLN-Sedona 2621
YLN-Camp Verde 1503
YLN-Chino Valley 1243
YLN-Sedona - Village of Oak Creek 898
YLN-Yavapai College 248
YLN-Clark Memorial 247
YLN-Congress 246
YLN-Dewey-Humboldt Town 236
YLN-Yarnell 204
YLN-Black Canyon City 198
YLN-Embry-Riddle 149
YLN-Seligman 129
YLN-Paulden 125
YLN-Bagdad n3
YLN-Mayer 12
YLN-Cordes Lakes 106
YLN-Beaver Creek 94
YLN-Ash Fork 64
YLN-Prescott College 54
YLN-Wilhoit 46
YLN-Jerome 29
YLN-Spring Valley 28
YLN-Yavapai Schools 19

Yavapai
YLN Librar y
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STATISTICS: OVERDRIVE RLA

Apache County Library District 77 43 34
Cochise County Library District 18 65 53
Flagstaff City-Coconino County Public Library 171 110 61
Gila County Library District 29 24 5
Little Libraries That Could 16 7 9
Navajo County Library District 89 82 7
Pima County Public Library 591 339 252
Southwest Valley Library Consortium 77 39 38
Tempe Public Library 63 26 37
Yuma County Library District 59 42 17
Grand Total 1,290 777 513

Yavapai Patron Checkouts from other RLA Systems: 3220

D ber 2024
ecember 7



STATISTICS: ONLINE USAGE

' -‘_'I_T_na. student reacilng app

18

ProCuest
(O Ebook Central™

Library

*

Total Titles
Used

/

Total Unique
Users

Total Book
Downloads

Books Opened
Time Read (hours)

Avg Time per Book (min)

Avg Time per Session (min)

Avg Time per User (min)

Unique Users

Total Chapter
Downloads

Top 5 Most Used Subjects

Mobile
Catalog

App

Logins

Holds Placed

Social Science, Litera-
ture, Religion, Medicine,
Psychology



YAVAPA|

EVENT

# Programs
Happening

STATISTICS: ONLINE USAGE

| # of Users Visiting

MANGO
LANGUAGES

518

AMH Sorter [Ethel]

2600

ltems/Month

TOTAL SESSIONS 4725
Mobile Sessions 2320
Web Sessions 2405
Average Learning Time 15:57
Total Learning Time 1308:41
Most Uses: Spanish, 1971
Latin American

Most time spent: ltalian 560:35
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Date Sent Opt-Out Successful Failed Clicks Opens

1st Overdue

12/1/2024 59 0 53 60 0
12/2/2024 17 0 16 10 0
12/3/2024 25 0 24 10 0
12/4/2024 27 0 23 4 0 (0]
12/5/2024 37 0 33 4 0 0
12/6/2024 28 0 26 20 0]
12/7/2024 33 0 30 30 (0]
12/8,/2024 5 0 5 00 0
12/9/2024 15 0 14 10 0
12/10/2024 29 0 28 10 0
12/11/2024 36 0 33 3 0 0
12/12/2024 34 0] 33 10 (0]
12/13/2024 25 0 22 3 0 0
12/14/2024 25 1 24 10 0
12/15/2024 10 0 10 00 0
12/16/2024 n 0 n 00 0
12/17/2024 25 0 22 30 0
12/18/2024 44 0 a 30 0
12/19/2024 36 0 36 00 0
12/20/2024 3 0] 3 00 0]
12/22/2024 37 0 35 20 0
12/23/2024 17 0 17 00 (0]
12/24/2024 22 o 19 3 0 0
12/26/2024 37 0 36 10 0
12/27/2024 59 0 54 50 0]
12/28/2024 a 0 36 5 0 0
12/31/2024 45 0 42 30 0
Total 782 1 726 56 0 (0}
Autorenewal Success

12/1/2024 51 0 51 00 0
12/2/2024 66 0 64 2 0 0
12/3/2024 157 0 154 30 0
12/4/2024 143 1 139 40 0
12/5/2024 133 1 131 20 0
12/6/2024 120 0 18 2 0 0
12/7/2024 95 0 91 40 0

Yavapai
YLN Librar y
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12/8/2024
12/9/2024
12/10/2024
12/11/2024
12/12/2024
12/13/2024
12/14/2024
12/15/2024
12/16/2024
12/17/2024
12/18/2024
12/19/2024
12/20/2024
12/21/2024
12/22/2024
12/23/2024
12/24/2024
12/25/2024
12/26/2024
12/27/2024
12/28/2024
12/31/2024
Total

Hold Pickup
12/1/2024
12/2/2024
12/3/2024
12/4/2024
12/5/2024
12/6/2024
12/7/2024
12/8/2024
12/9/2024
12/10/2024
12/11/2024
12/12/2024
12/13/2024
12/14/2024
12/15/2024
12/16/2024
12/17 /2024
12/18/2024
12/19/2024

40
148
120
136
128
14
95
34
134
151
166

174
93
ne

316
163
100
267
3283

38
172
296
249
232
148
75
16
143

466
168
183
72
36
133
194
203
14

37
146
19
136
127
109
94
34
130
150
163

©O O O O MMM O O O

-

173
92
16

312
158
98
261
3219

©O O O N O O O O MMM O O O

—
—

-

168
290
244
229

147

75
16
142

©O O O O = O N

N

460
164
180
72
36
130
193
200
13
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-
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12/20/2024
12/21/2024
12/22/2024
12/23/2024
12/24/2024
12/25/2024
12/26/2024
12/27,/2024
12/28/2024
12/31/2024
Total

22

155
175

57
127
168

145
53
143
408
4280
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=
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153
174

54
125
166

144
53
139
398
4212
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STATISTICS - PHONE NOTICES

Date Sent Opt-Out Successful Failed Clicks Opens
1st Overdue

12/1/2024 29 0 26 3 0 0
12/2/2024 9 0 7 20 0
12/3/2024 1 0] 1 00 0
12/4/2024 10 (0] 10 00 0
12/5/2024 1 0] 10 10 (0]
12/6/2024 12 0 1 10 0
12/7/2024 8 0 5 30 0
12/8/2024 0 6 00 0
12/9/2024 0 4 00 0
12/10/2024 (0] 8 00 0
12/11/2024 10 0] 10 00 (0]
12/12/2024 2 (0] 1 10 0
12/13/2024 6 0] 6 00 (0]
12/14/2024 4 (0] 4 00 0
12/15/2024 4 0 4 00 0
12/16/2024 2 0 2 00 0
12/17/2024 6 0 5 10 0
12/18/2024 14 0 14 00 0
12/19/2024 13 0] 12 10 0
12/22/2024 16 0] 14 2 0 0
12/23/2024 6 0] 5 10 (0]
12/24/2024 7 (0] 5 20 0
12/26/2024 9 0 8 10 0
12/27/2024 15 0 15 00 0
12/28/2024 1 0 1 00 0
12/31/2024 16 0 13 30 0
Total 239 0 217 22 0 0
Hold Pickup

12/1/2024 7 0 6 10 0
12/2/2024 46 0 43 30 0
12/3/2024 91 0 87 40 0
12/4/2024 70 0 66 40 0
12/5/2024 77 0 74 30 0
12/6/2024 53 0 51 2 0 0
12/7/2024 21 0 20 10 0
12/8/2024 5 0 5 00 0
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STATISTICS - PHONE NOTICES

12/9/2024 42 0 40 2 0 0
12/10/2024 1 0 1 00 0
12/11/2024 107 0 98 8 0 0
12/12/2024 51 0 48 20 0
12/13/2024 52 0] 47 4 0 0
12/14/2024 18 0] 18 0o 0
12/15/2024 4 0 3 10 0
12/16/2024 35 0] 34 10 0
12/17/2024 61 0 52 8 0 0
12/18/2024 69 0] 61 8 0 0
12/20/2024 55 0 53 20 0
12/21/2024 50 0 47 30 0
12/22/2024 22 0 21 10 0
12/23/2024 31 0 27 4 0 0
12/24/2024 45 0 42 20 0
12/25/2024 1 0 1 00 0
12/26/2024 49 0 46 2 0 0
12/27/2024 28 0 26 20 0
12/28/2024 35 (0] 33 20 0
12/31/2024 126 0 16 10 0 0
Total 1252 (0] 1166 80 O 0
Final Overdue

12/1/2024 1 0 1 00 0
12/4/2024 1 0 1 00 0
12/9/2024 1 0] 1 0o 0
12/12/2024 1 0 1 00 0
12/13/2024 2 0 2 00 0
12/14/2024 2 (0] 2 0o 0
12/15/2024 1 0 0 10 0
12/17/2024 1 0 1 00 0
12/19/2024 1 0 1 00 0
12/21/2024 1 0 0 10 0
12/22/2024 2 0 2 0o 0
12/23/2024 1 0 1 0o 0
12/26/2024 1 0 1 0o 0
12/27/2024 1 (0] 1 0o 0
12/28/2024 1 0 1 0o 0
12/31/2024 2 0 2 00 0
Total 20 0] 18 2 0 0
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